May 2009 Doc ID 15755 Rev 1 1/7
7
X00619
0.8 A sensitive gate SCR
Features
■ IT(RMS) = 0.8 A
■ VDRM / VRRM = 600 V
■ IGT = 30 to 200 µA

T initial = 25°Cj
X00619 Ordering information scheme
Doc ID 15755 Rev 1 5/7
Figure 11. On-state characteristics (maximum values)
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 12. Ordering information scheme
0.01
0.10
1.00
10.00
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0
I (A)TM
V (V)TM
Tj=125°C
T =25°Cj
V =0.85V
R =245m
T max.:j
t0
d Ω
X   006   19   M       A 1AA2Blank
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Space
Package
Current
006 = 0.8 A
2AL2 = Ammopack
5AL2 = Tape and reel
19 = 30 µA to 200 µA
M = 600 V
A = TO-92
One blank space
1AA2 = Bulk
Package information X00619
6/7  Doc ID 15755 Rev 1
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 6. TO-92 (plastic) dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A - 1.35 - - 0.053 -
B - - 4.70 - - 0.185
C - 2.54 - - 0.100 -
D 4.40 - - 0.173 - -
E 12.70 - - 0.500 - -
F - - 3.70 - - 0.146
a - - 0.50 - - 0.019
A
F
CB
a
D E
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
X00619MA 1AA2
X0619 MA TO-92 0.2 g
2500 Bulk
X00619MA 2AL2 2000 Ammopack
X00619MA 5AL2 2000 Tape and reel
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes